April 9, 2025 Web 2025-5

MIAX Futures Rulebook Update

The following updates have been made to the MIAX Futures Rulebook:

Chapter	Citation	Purpose
2	2.4.4.	New Rule limits the time period for which a market participant can submit disputes related to fees and rebates assessed by the Exchange for transaction fees to no later than sixty (60) days after the date of the monthly invoice. New Rule also clarifies that all fees and rebates assessed prior to the three full calendar months before the month in which the Exchange becomes aware of a billing error shall be considered final.
50	50.3.3.	Rule amended to increase the maximum load-out and storage charges for delivery grain tendered in satisfaction of the Minneapolis HRSW Futures Contract. The increases will become effective after the conclusion of the July 2026 delivery period on July 24, 2026.
70	Form 5-3	Form amended to include citation to Rule 50.3.3.

These changes are available on the MIAX Futures website at www.miaxglobal.com:

- 1. Click on "Our Markets"
- 2. Scroll down to "Futures" and click on "Rulebooks" for the latest version of the MIAX Futures Rulebook.

If you have any questions or problems accessing the MIAX Futures Rulebook, please contact me at (612) 321-7143 or lhopkins@miaxglobal.com.

Sincerely,

Lindsay R. Hopkins, Secretary

Lindsay Hopkins